
Summary of Selected Information fFederal Order S 
(and inabili ty of in-area milk to meet pool plant requirements in the spring) 

Pounds 

March-22 April-22 May-22 

Total Producer Milk Pooled 

Total Class I Producer Milk 

Total Class I Utilization 

Total Pool Plant Deliveries 

Pooled Milk from Areas Outside the 

Marketing Area, but Immediately 

Adjacent to or Contiguous with The 

Marketing Area 

Remaining Producer Milk (Total 

Producer Milk less Producer Milk 

from Area specified above) 

Remaining Producer Milk less Class 

I Producer Milk 

Remaining Producer Milk less Pool 

Plant Deliveries 

501,864,953 

343,723,870 

369,187,343 

406,649,051 

143,857,664 

358,007,289 

14,283,419 

(48,641,762) 

458,970,617 

313,843,550 

340,391,542 

379,359,047 

120,419,296 

338,551,321 

24,707,771 

(40,807,726) 

469,221,842 

307,747,479 

333,270,677 

373,994,016 

129,366,772 

339,855,070 

32,107,591 

(34,138,946) 


