

## Summary of Selected Information



(and inability of in-area milk to meet pool plant requirements in the spring)

The second of th	Pounds		
	March-22	April-22	May-22
Total Producer Milk Pooled	501,864,953	458,970,617	469,221,842
Total Class I Producer Milk	343,723,870	313,843,550	307,747,479
Total Class I Utilization	369,187,343	340,391,542	333,270,677
Total Pool Plant Deliveries	406,649,051	379,359,047	373,994,016
Pooled Milk from Areas Outside the Marketing Area, but Immediately			
Adjacent to or Contiguous with The		120 110 206	120 266 772
Marketing Area	143,857,664	120,419,296	129,366,772
Remaining Producer Milk (Total Producer Milk less Producer Milk			
from Area specified above)	358,007,289	338,551,321	339,855,070
Remaining Producer Milk less Class I Producer Milk	14,283,419	24,707,771	32,107,591
Remaining Producer Milk less Pool Plant Deliveries	(48,641,762)	(40,807,726)	(34,138,946)

